
D 

48% 

90c/pr. + 
37.5% 

90C/pr. + 
20% 

20% 

6% 

37.5%  

5.3%  
3.7% 

Free 

11.2% 

9% 
5.3% 

5.1% 

17% 
5.3% 
5% 
15.3% 

SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

1 Staging 
Base rate 	1 Category Article description Item 

6406 (con.) 
6406.10 
(con.) 

6406.10.25 
6406.10.30 

6406.10.35 

6406.10.40 

6406.10.45 

6406.10.50 

6406.10.60 
6406.10.65 
6406.10.70 

6406.10.75 
6406.10.80 
6406.20.00 

6406.91.00 
6406.99 
6406.99.15 
6406.99.30 
6406.99.60 
6406.99.90 

Parts of footwear; removable insoles, etc. (con.): 
Uppers and parts thereof, etc. (con.): 

Formed uppers (con.): 
Of textile materials (con.): 

Other: 
Valued not over $3/pair 	 
Valued over $3 but not over 
$6.50/pair 	  

Valued over $6.50 but not over 
$12/pair 	  

Valued over $12/pair 
Other: 

Of which over 90 percent of the 
external surface area (including any 
reinforcements such as those mentioned 
in note 4(a) to this chapter) is 
rubber or plastics and not suitable 
to be finished into footwear (1) 
having foxing or a foxing-like band 
applied or molded at the sole and 
overlapping the upper, or (2) designed 
to be worn over, or in lieu of, other 
footwear as a protection against 
water, oil, grease or chemicals or 
cold or inclement weather 	  

Other 
Other: 

Of rubber or plastics 	  
Of leather 	  
Of textile materials of which 50 percent of 
the external surface area (including any 
leather accessories or reinforcements such 
as mentioned in 4(a) to this chapter) 
is leather 	  

Other: 
Of cotton 	  
Other 	  

Outer soles and heels, of rubber or plastics 
Other: 

Of wood 	  
Of other materials: 

Of textile materials 	  
Of rubber or plastics 	  
Of leather 	  
Other 	  
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