## SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
6406 (con.) 6406.10	Parts of footwear; removable insoles, etc. (con.): Uppers and parts thereof, etc. (con.):		
(con.)	7 1 ( ).		
	Formed uppers (con.):		1
	Of textile materials (con.):		1
	Other:	48%	C
6406.10.25	Valued not over \$3/pair	40%	۲
6406.10.30	Valued over \$3 but not over	00.4	С
	\$6.50/pair	90¢/pr. + 37.5%	
	Valued over \$6.50 but not over	37.34	
6406.10.35		00.1	
	\$12/pair	90c/pr. +	С
		20%	
6406.10.40	Valued over \$12/pair	20%	С
i	Other:		
6406.10.45	Of which over 90 percent of the		1
	external surface area (including any		1
	reinforcements such as those mentioned		1
	in note 4(a) to this chapter) is		1
	rubber or plastics and not suitable		1
	to be finished into footwear (1)		
	having foxing or a foxing-like band		
	applied or molded at the sole and		1
	overlapping the upper, or (2) designed		1
	to be worn over, or in lieu of, other		1
	footwear as a protection against		j
	water, oil, grease or chemicals or		ł
	cold or inclement weather	6%	С
6406.10.50	Other	37.5%	С
	Other:		1
6406.10.60	Of rubber or plastics	5.3%	C
6406.10.65	Of leather	3.7%	C
6406.10.70	Of textile materials of which 50 percent of		1
	the external surface area (including any		j
	leather accessories or reinforcements such		]
	as mentioned in 4(a) to this chapter)		
	is leather	Free	D
	Other:	0"	
6406.10.75	Of cotton	11.2%	C
6406.10.80	Other	9%	C
6406.20.00	Outer soles and heels, of rubber or plastics Other:	5.3%	С
6406.91.00	Of wood	5.1%	C
6406.99	Of other materials:	[	1
6406.99.15	Of textile materials	17%	С
6406.99.30	Of rubber or plastics	5.3%	С
6406.99.60	Of leather	5%	С
6406.99.90	Other	15.3%	С
00.,,,,,		1	1